BOROUGH OF HOUSTON

ORDINANCE NO. 5//

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF HOUSTON, WASHINGTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING SECTION §295-8(L)(2)-USE REGULATIONS, OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF HOUSTON BOROUGH TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR SETBACKS FOR POOLS WITHIN THE BOROUGH

Pools

Amending §295-8 sub section (L)(2)

2. It may not be located, including any walks or paved areas or necessary structures adjacent thereto, closer than 5 feet to any property line of the property on which located.

ORDAINED AND ENACTED THIS // DAY OF January , 2023.

BOROUGH OF HOUSTON

Council President

Attest:

Secretary